



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Local Self Government Department - AMRUT - Contract appointment of Shri Sooraj M., Urban Infrastructure Expert in AMRUT - Sanctioned - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1083/2020/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10/06/2020

Read 1. G.O.(P)81/2019/Fin dated 31/08/2019

- 2. G.O. (Rt) No. 949/2020/LSGD dated 23/05/2020
- 3. Letter No. SMMU/A/1/2015 dated 05/03/2020 from Mission Director, AMRUT

<u>ORDER</u>

As per G.O read as 2nd paper above, Government have extended the contract appointment of 17 Staff in AMRUT for a further period of one year till 31/03/2021 or till the recommendation of the 15th Finance Commission come into effect, whichever comes first.

2.As per letter read as 3rd paper above, the Mission Director, AMRUT has requested to extend the contract appointment of Shri Sooraj M., Urban Infrastructure Expert in AMRUT, who has completed 2 years on 20.2.2020, for one year from 21 st February 2020.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and pleased to extend the contract appointment of Shri Sooraj M., Urban Infrastructure Expert in AMRUT till 31/3/2021 or till the Mission period ends whichever comes first, subject to the applicable conditions mentioned in Government orders read as 1^{st} and 2^{nd} papers above.

(By order of the Governor) SAJAN C V IAS DEPUTY SECRETARY

To: Mission Director, AMRUT Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram Shri. Sooraj M., Urban Infrastructure Expert, AMRUT (Through Mission Director, AMRUT) The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer